
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #6
6/14/2020

TOTAL REGISTERED: 66, WITH TIMES: 66 

AS - A Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.715 RRN 42.836 42.694 42.212 DNF 41.949 &nbsp 41.949

2 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.593 43.493 43.153 42.134 42.650 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 42.134 (0.185)

3 AS 93 Marty Bull Chevrolet Corvette 49.213(1) DNF 48.073(1) 46.859 43.848 46.227(1) &nbsp &nbsp 43.848 (1.714)

4 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 55.556 51.975 52.121 51.549 50.668 &nbsp &nbsp 50.668 (6.820)

BS - B Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 46.451(1) 44.294 44.294 43.790 48.538(2) 43.140 &nbsp &nbsp 43.140

2 BS 7 Tommy Ellison IV 2015 Audi S4 50.013(1) 48.715(1) 46.712 47.616 50.656(1) 48.854(1) &nbsp &nbsp 46.712 (3.572)

3 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE DNF 57.132 52.451 51.815 50.199 49.957 &nbsp &nbsp 49.957 (3.245)

CS - C Street - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.308 44.551 46.846(1) 45.426 44.807 45.087 &nbsp &nbsp 44.551

2 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 51.049 RRN 46.821(1) 47.802(1) 45.610 45.762 45.535 &nbsp 45.535 (0.984)

3 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 47.068 47.105 46.078 47.262 46.395 46.625 &nbsp &nbsp 46.078 (0.543)

4 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 DNF 48.331 DNF 46.915 47.751 47.641 &nbsp &nbsp 46.915 (0.837)

5 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 50.565 RRN 49.818 DNF 49.105 48.532 48.739 &nbsp 48.532 (1.617)

6 CS 64 Adam Cho 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 70.700 49.579 50.058 48.829 49.264 48.820 &nbsp &nbsp 48.820 (0.288)

7 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 DNF 52.467 51.174 DNF 53.313 DNF &nbsp &nbsp 51.174 (2.354)

8 CS 144 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ 73.736(2) 88.052 55.948 54.898 54.420 52.371 &nbsp &nbsp 52.371 (1.197)

DS - D Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 43 David Patrick 2019 Chevrolet Camaro 51.211 49.919 50.485 50.991 51.370 50.308 DNF &nbsp 49.919

ES - E Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 46.435(1) 44.277 46.396(1) 44.558 44.411 46.851(1) &nbsp &nbsp 44.277

FS - F Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 48.801(1) 47.395 45.979 46.079 46.243 46.106 DNF &nbsp 45.979

2 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z DNF 57.008(2) 49.991 49.278 48.607 50.927(1) &nbsp &nbsp 48.607 (2.628)

3 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 53.465 51.588 52.033 50.369 55.452(1) 52.863(1) &nbsp &nbsp 50.369 (1.762)

GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 49.905 47.276 47.102 46.266 47.423(1) 45.801 &nbsp &nbsp 45.801

HS - H Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 48.155 47.629 49.852(1) 49.599(1) 47.564 46.896 &nbsp &nbsp 46.896

2 HS 38 Patrick Jurica Toyota Yaris 52.506 51.824 50.793 49.735 49.249 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 49.249 (2.353)

3 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 62.510 53.718 51.923 51.062 52.398 51.176 &nbsp &nbsp 51.062 (1.813)

4 HS 14 Victor Gerren 2013 Volkswagen Jetta 53.535 53.410 53.128 52.234 53.301 51.481 &nbsp &nbsp 51.481 (0.419)

5 HS 33 Oliver Greene 2019 Toyota Yaris 57.245 54.167 56.168(1) 55.750(1) 52.732 52.489 &nbsp &nbsp 52.489 (1.008)

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STS 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 50.767 51.176 RRN 50.795 51.605 RRN DNF 50.890 50.767

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 50.284(1) 46.190 48.645(1) 50.793(2) 45.801 46.834(1) &nbsp &nbsp 45.801

2 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.035 47.096 46.312 RRN 46.980 48.591(1) 55.789(3) &nbsp 46.312 (0.511)

3 STX 11 Dean Baynon 2008 Honda Civic si 50.618 50.298 49.145 RRN 48.837 47.923 47.511 &nbsp 47.511 (1.199)

4 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 DNF DNF DNF 57.838 53.995 52.966 &nbsp &nbsp 52.966 (5.455)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata DNF 54.492(1) 45.778 47.141(1) 45.155 44.870 &nbsp &nbsp 44.870

2 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata DNF 46.660 48.197(1) RRN 45.902 49.758 45.423 &nbsp 45.423 (0.553)

3 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata DNF 49.097 47.174 47.082 RRN RRN 47.095 46.132 46.132 (0.709)

4 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 54.921 50.888(1) RRN 47.533 47.901 46.856 47.091 &nbsp 46.856 (0.724)



5 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 51.375 49.595 48.285 47.823 47.242 DNF &nbsp &nbsp 47.242 (0.386)

6 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 49.688 48.512 DNF 51.888 47.446 RRN DNF &nbsp 47.446 (0.204)

7 STR 90 Kenneth Mcafee 1986 Porsche 951 49.843 51.114 50.376 49.004 49.584 47.632 &nbsp &nbsp 47.632 (0.186)

8 STR 52 Nathan Zarzycki 1992 Mazda Miata DNF 53.278 53.774 53.432(1) 51.956 51.327 &nbsp &nbsp 51.327 (3.695)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 25 Zeting He 2010 Mitsubishi Lancer DNF 48.475(1) 46.264 46.264 45.230 45.147 &nbsp &nbsp 45.147

2 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 46.879 47.323 46.030 45.840 45.921 46.209 &nbsp &nbsp 45.840 (0.693)

ASP - A Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ASP 848 Zachary Vrba 2016 Audi S3 DNF DNF 58.046 52.870 50.384 49.211 &nbsp &nbsp 49.211

2 ASP 8 Becky Vrba 2018 BMW M2 DNF 72.570 65.491 64.372 63.043 62.729 &nbsp &nbsp 62.729 (13.518)

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BSP 314 Rebekah Sightler Mazda Miata DNF 63.079 60.077 59.681 60.240 58.886 &nbsp &nbsp 58.886

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 46.650 DNF 46.597 46.129 48.199(1) 44.930 &nbsp &nbsp 44.930

2 CSP 9 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 54.697(4) 47.269 45.833 51.505(2) 48.423(1) 45.638 &nbsp &nbsp 45.638 (0.708)

3 CSP 6 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 51.976 50.496 47.941 48.506 49.884(1) 47.739 &nbsp &nbsp 47.739 (2.101)

FP - F Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FP 93 Quintin Lindsay 2008 Nissan 350Z DNF 46.162 47.580 46.668 RRN 46.341 45.718 &nbsp 45.718

SM - Street Modified - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 48.200 DNF 49.149 46.954 46.257 46.367 &nbsp &nbsp 46.257

2 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 59.681 52.992 50.943 51.424 57.541(1) 49.457 DNF &nbsp 49.457 (3.200)

3 SM 16 Daniel Mongeau 2008 Infiniti G37 DNF DNF DNF DNF RRN DNF 53.277 &nbsp 53.277 (3.820)

4 SM 68 Damion Allen 2008 Pontiac Solstice DNF DNF 55.674 DNF DNF 55.644 &nbsp &nbsp 55.644 (2.367)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 17 Robby Cook 2010 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 56.522 52.689 52.660 52.738 51.979 51.774 RRN DNF 51.774

2 SMF 501 Mitch Coleman 2014 Ford Focus SE DNF 63.325 56.223 53.352 52.696 53.511 &nbsp &nbsp 52.696 (0.922)

EM - E Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 EM 134 Chris Bergevine 2015 Exomotive Exocet 49.072(1) 43.005 RRN 42.555 RRN 42.259 DNF 42.535 42.259

2 EM 185 Paul Aron 2016 Exomotive Exocet 47.610 45.009 44.698 49.019(2) DNF DNF &nbsp &nbsp 44.698 (2.439)

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 48.586(1) 45.766 45.378 RRN 47.210(1) 49.021(1) RRN 45.662 45.378

2 CAMT 92 Mike Schanel 1992 Pontiac Trans Am Conver 50.009 48.954 50.062(1) 50.178(1) 47.276 52.040(2) DNF &nbsp 47.276 (1.898)

3 CAMT 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 51.143 50.927 48.881 48.588 48.378 RRN RRN 49.457(1) 48.378 (1.102)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 50.812 48.843 RRN 48.455 48.618 47.455 46.283 DNF 46.283

2 CAMC 17 John DAngelo 2016 Ford Roush RS2 Mustang GT DNF 51.641 50.682 54.399(1) 49.061 49.958 DNF &nbsp 49.061 (2.778)

3 CAMC 96 John Samuel 2019 Dodge Challenger 51.599 54.191(2) 49.848 49.366 DNF RRN RRN 50.478(1) 49.366 (0.305)

4 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang DNF 55.770(1) DNF 53.811 DNF 53.800 DNF &nbsp 53.800 (4.434)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 42.538 41.640 41.134 44.185(1) 41.284 45.961(1) &nbsp &nbsp 41.134

2 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 47.202(2) 42.541 42.813 44.793(1) 45.866(1) 44.923(1) &nbsp &nbsp 42.541 (1.407)

3 CAMS 777 Yanchong Zhang 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 47.174 46.581 45.145 46.929(1) 45.566 44.623 &nbsp &nbsp 44.623 (2.082)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 41.134 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler

Pax 34.265 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler

Street 41.949 AS 63 Philip Lee

Street Touring 44.87 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski

Street Prepared 44.93 CSP 25 Fernando Marquez

Prepared 45.718 FP 93 Quintin Lindsay

Modified 42.259 EM 134 Chris Bergevine



*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 41.134 0.833 34.265 0.000 0.000

2 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 41.949 0.819 34.356 0.092 0.092

3 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.134 0.819 34.508 0.152 0.243

4 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 44.277 0.793 35.112 0.604 0.847

5 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 43.140 0.814 35.116 0.004 0.851

6 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 42.541 0.833 35.437 0.321 1.172

7 AS 93 Marty Bull Chevrolet Corvette 43.848 0.819 35.912 0.475 1.647

8 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.551 0.809 36.042 0.130 1.777

9 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 45.801 0.792 36.274 0.233 2.010

10 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 46.896 0.780 36.579 0.304 2.314

11 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.535 0.809 36.838 0.259 2.573

12 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 45.979 0.804 36.967 0.129 2.702

13 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 45.378 0.817 37.074 0.107 2.809

14 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 44.870 0.827 37.107 0.034 2.843

15 CAMS 777 Yanchong Zhang 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 44.623 0.833 37.171 0.063 2.906

16 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 46.078 0.809 37.277 0.106 3.012

17 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 45.801 0.816 37.374 0.097 3.109

18 STU 25 Zeting He 2010 Mitsubishi Lancer 45.147 0.828 37.382 0.008 3.117

19 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 45.423 0.827 37.565 0.183 3.300

20 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.312 0.816 37.791 0.226 3.526

21 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 46.283 0.818 37.859 0.069 3.595

22 EM 134 Chris Bergevine 2015 Exomotive Exocet 42.259 0.896 37.864 0.005 3.599

23 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 46.915 0.809 37.954 0.090 3.690

24 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 45.840 0.828 37.956 0.001 3.691

25 BS 7 Tommy Ellison IV 2015 Audi S4 46.712 0.814 38.024 0.068 3.759

26 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 46.132 0.827 38.151 0.128 3.887

27 HS 38 Patrick Jurica Toyota Yaris 49.249 0.780 38.414 0.263 4.150

28 CAMT 92 Mike Schanel 1992 Pontiac Trans Am Conver 47.276 0.817 38.624 0.210 4.360

29 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 46.856 0.827 38.750 0.125 4.485

30 STX 11 Dean Baynon 2008 Honda Civic si 47.511 0.816 38.769 0.019 4.504

31 CSP 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 44.930 0.865 38.864 0.095 4.600

32 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 47.242 0.827 39.069 0.205 4.805

33 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 48.607 0.804 39.080 0.011 4.815

34 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 47.446 0.827 39.238 0.158 4.973

35 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 48.532 0.809 39.262 0.025 4.998

36 STR 90 Kenneth Mcafee 1986 Porsche 951 47.632 0.827 39.392 0.129 5.127

37 CSP 9 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 45.638 0.865 39.477 0.085 5.212

38 CS 64 Adam Cho 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 48.820 0.809 39.495 0.019 5.231

39 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 46.257 0.854 39.503 0.008 5.239

40 CAMT 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 48.378 0.817 39.525 0.021 5.260

41 FP 93 Quintin Lindsay 2008 Nissan 350Z 45.718 0.868 39.683 0.158 5.419

42 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 51.062 0.780 39.828 0.145 5.564

43 EM 185 Paul Aron 2016 Exomotive Exocet 44.698 0.896 40.049 0.221 5.785

44 CAMC 17 John DAngelo 2016 Ford Roush RS2 Mustang GT 49.061 0.818 40.132 0.082 5.867

45 HS 14 Victor Gerren 2013 Volkswagen Jetta 51.481 0.780 40.155 0.023 5.891

46 DS 43 David Patrick 2019 Chevrolet Camaro 49.919 0.806 40.235 0.080 5.970

47 CAMC 96 John Samuel 2019 Dodge Challenger 49.366 0.818 40.381 0.147 6.117



48 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 50.369 0.804 40.497 0.115 6.232

49 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 49.957 0.814 40.665 0.168 6.400

50 HS 33 Oliver Greene 2019 Toyota Yaris 52.489 0.780 40.941 0.276 6.677

51 STS 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 50.767 0.812 41.223 0.281 6.958

52 CSP 6 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 47.739 0.865 41.294 0.071 7.030

53 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 51.174 0.809 41.400 0.106 7.135

54 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 50.668 0.819 41.497 0.097 7.232

55 ASP 848 Zachary Vrba 2016 Audi S3 49.211 0.849 41.780 0.283 7.516

56 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 49.457 0.854 42.236 0.456 7.972

57 CS 144 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ 52.371 0.809 42.368 0.132 8.104

58 STR 52 Nathan Zarzycki 1992 Mazda Miata 51.327 0.827 42.447 0.079 8.183

59 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 52.966 0.816 43.220 0.773 8.956

60 SMF 17 Robby Cook 2010 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 51.774 0.841 43.542 0.322 9.277

61 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 53.800 0.818 44.008 0.466 9.744

62 SMF 501 Mitch Coleman 2014 Ford Focus SE 52.696 0.841 44.317 0.309 10.053

63 SM 16 Daniel Mongeau 2008 Infiniti G37 53.277 0.854 45.499 1.181 11.234

64 SM 68 Damion Allen 2008 Pontiac Solstice 55.644 0.854 47.520 2.021 13.255

65 BSP 314 Rebekah Sightler Mazda Miata 58.886 0.852 50.171 2.651 15.906

66 ASP 8 Becky Vrba 2018 BMW M2 62.729 0.849 53.257 3.086 18.992

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 41.134 0.000 0.000

2 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 41.949 0.815 0.815

3 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.134 0.185 1.000

4 EM 134 Chris Bergevine 2015 Exomotive Exocet 42.259 0.125 1.125

5 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 42.541 0.282 1.407

6 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 43.140 0.599 2.006

7 AS 93 Marty Bull Chevrolet Corvette 43.848 0.708 2.714

8 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 44.277 0.429 3.143

9 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.551 0.274 3.417

10 CAMS 777 Yanchong Zhang 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 44.623 0.072 3.489

11 EM 185 Paul Aron 2016 Exomotive Exocet 44.698 0.075 3.564

12 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 44.870 0.172 3.736

13 CSP 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 44.930 0.060 3.796

14 STU 25 Zeting He 2010 Mitsubishi Lancer 45.147 0.217 4.013

15 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 45.378 0.231 4.244

16 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 45.423 0.045 4.289

17 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.535 0.112 4.401

18 CSP 9 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 45.638 0.103 4.504

19 FP 93 Quintin Lindsay 2008 Nissan 350Z 45.718 0.080 4.584

20 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 45.801 0.083 4.667

21 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 45.801 0.000 4.667

22 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 45.840 0.039 4.706



23 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 45.979 0.139 4.845

24 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 46.078 0.099 4.944

25 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 46.132 0.054 4.998

26 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 46.257 0.125 5.123

27 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 46.283 0.026 5.149

28 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.312 0.029 5.178

29 BS 7 Tommy Ellison IV 2015 Audi S4 46.712 0.400 5.578

30 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 46.856 0.144 5.722

31 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 46.896 0.040 5.762

32 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 46.915 0.019 5.781

33 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 47.242 0.327 6.108

34 CAMT 92 Mike Schanel 1992 Pontiac Trans Am Conver 47.276 0.034 6.142

35 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 47.446 0.170 6.312

36 STX 11 Dean Baynon 2008 Honda Civic si 47.511 0.065 6.377

37 STR 90 Kenneth Mcafee 1986 Porsche 951 47.632 0.121 6.498

38 CSP 6 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 47.739 0.107 6.605

39 CAMT 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 48.378 0.639 7.244

40 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 48.532 0.154 7.398

41 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 48.607 0.075 7.473

42 CS 64 Adam Cho 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 48.820 0.213 7.686

43 CAMC 17 John DAngelo 2016 Ford Roush RS2 Mustang GT 49.061 0.241 7.927

44 ASP 848 Zachary Vrba 2016 Audi S3 49.211 0.150 8.077

45 HS 38 Patrick Jurica Toyota Yaris 49.249 0.038 8.115

46 CAMC 96 John Samuel 2019 Dodge Challenger 49.366 0.117 8.232

47 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 49.457 0.091 8.323

48 DS 43 David Patrick 2019 Chevrolet Camaro 49.919 0.462 8.785

49 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 49.957 0.038 8.823

50 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350Z 50.369 0.412 9.235

51 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 50.668 0.299 9.534

52 STS 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 50.767 0.099 9.633

53 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 51.062 0.295 9.928

54 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 51.174 0.112 10.040

55 STR 52 Nathan Zarzycki 1992 Mazda Miata 51.327 0.153 10.193

56 HS 14 Victor Gerren 2013 Volkswagen Jetta 51.481 0.154 10.347

57 SMF 17 Robby Cook 2010 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 51.774 0.293 10.640

58 CS 144 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ 52.371 0.597 11.237

59 HS 33 Oliver Greene 2019 Toyota Yaris 52.489 0.118 11.355

60 SMF 501 Mitch Coleman 2014 Ford Focus SE 52.696 0.207 11.562

61 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 52.966 0.270 11.832

62 SM 16 Daniel Mongeau 2008 Infiniti G37 53.277 0.311 12.143

63 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 53.800 0.523 12.666



64 SM 68 Damion Allen 2008 Pontiac Solstice 55.644 1.844 14.510

65 BSP 314 Rebekah Sightler Mazda Miata 58.886 3.242 17.752

66 ASP 8 Becky Vrba 2018 BMW M2 62.729 3.843 21.595
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